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History of Pupil Membership

Pupil Percent
Fiscal Year Blend Pupil Count Change Change
1994-95 50/50 1,592,726
1995-96 50/50 1,615,579 22,853 1.4%
1996-97 50/50 1,646,747 31,168 1.9%
1997-98 60/40 1,671,174 24,427 1.5%
1998-99 60/40 1,688,996 17,822 1.1%
1999-00 75/25 1,698,414 9,418 0.6%
2000-01 80/20 1,706,407 7,993 0.5%
2001-02 80/20 1,710,630 4,223 0.2%
2002-03 80/20 1,714,705 4,075 0.2%
2003-04 80/20 1,714,185 (520) 0.0%
2004-05 75/25 1,707,357 (6,828) (0.4%)
2005-06 75/25 1,697,537 (9,820) (0.6%)
2006-07 75/25 1,680,282 (17,255) (1.0%)
2007-08 75/25 1,652,332 (27,950) (1.7%)
2008-09 75/25 1,619,449 (32,883) (2.0%)
2009-10 75/25 1,592,380 (27,069) (1.7%)
2010-11 75/25 1,569,436 (22,944) (1.4%)
2011-12 90/10 1,548,999 (20,437) (1.3%)
2012-13 90/10 1,535,989 (13,010) (0.8%)
2013-14 90/10 current 1,522,628 (13,361) (0.9%)
2014-15 90/10 current 1,508,008 (14,620) (1.0%)
2015-16 90/10 1,495,980 (12,028) (0.8%)
2016-17 90/10 1,491,164 (4,816) (0.3%)
2017-18 90/10 1,484,193 (6,971) (0.5%)
2018-19 90/10 1,470,839 (13,354) (0.9%)
2019-20 90/10 1,461,051 (9,788) (0.7%)
2020-21 Superblend 1,449,814 (11,237) (0.8%)
2021-22 90/10 1,405,083 (44,731) (3.1%)
2022-23 90/10 1,399,229 (5,854) (0.4%)
2023-24 90/10 1,390,859 (8,370) (0.6%)
2024-25* 90/10 1,384,300 (6,559) (0.5%)
Change since FY 1994-95 (208,426) (13.1%)
Change since FY 2002-03 peak (330,405) (19.3%)
Notes:

1. Blend ratio is the weight of the current year October count/the
weight of the prior year February count, except in FYs 2013-14 and
2014-15, for which the February count was also current year.

2. "Suplerblend" means a blend calculated as follows: 0.75 * FY 20
90/10 + 0.25 * FY 21 90/10

3. FY 2024-25 estimate is from the January 2025 Consensus
Revenue Estimating Conference
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